
LITURGY CALENDAR 2025 
 

2025 Sunday Readings YEAR C Weekday Cycle 1 
2025 Jubilee Year   - theme Pilgrims of Hope  
Sunday 6th July   14th in Ordinary Time  
Sunday 13th July   15th in Ordinary Time Sea Sunday - collection for Stella Maris 
Friday 18th July   End of school term (21st inset day)   
Sunday 20th July   16th in Ordinary Time 9.30 CtK Family Mass 
Saturday 26th July 10.30 Baptism of Phoenix Wardle St B’s 
Sunday 27th July   17th in Ordinary Time  
Saturday 2nd August  10am Council of Churches Prayer Link CtK  
Sunday 3rd August 18th in Ordinary Time  
Saturday 9th August  11.30 Baptism of Maya D’Suza CtK 
Sunday 10th August 19th in Ordinary Time 9.30 Mass CtK Baptism of Grace Blundell 
Thursday 14th August Vigil of the Assumption  7.30 pm Vigil Mass St Brigid’s 
Friday 15th August Feast of the Assumption  9.30 St Paul’s. 11.30 Christ the King 
Sunday 17th August 20th in Ordinary Time  
Saturday 23rd August  10.30 St Brigid’s baptisms of  ?? Balding & Harper 

Rose Oak 
Sunday 24th August 21st in Ordinary Time  
Saturday 30th August  11.30 CtK baptism of Ethan Parker 
Sunday 31st August 22nd in Ordinary Time  
Monday 1st September Start of school term World Day of Prayer for the Care of Creation 
Sunday 7th September 23rd in Ordinary Time  
Saturday 13th September  Jubilee Pilgrimage to Llandaff Cathedral - pm 
Sunday 14th September Exaltation of the Cross Education Sunday  
Sunday 21st September 25th of Ordinary Time Home Mission Sunday (Evangelii Gaudium)  

9.30 CtK Family Mass 
Sunday 28th September 26th of Ordinary Time Harvest Sunday 
Friday 3rd October CAFOD Family Fast Day  
Sunday 5th October 27th of Ordinary Time 10.30 50th anniversary Mass St Paul’s – celebrant 

Archbishop Mark (switch of Mass time with St B’s) 
CAFOD collection 

Sunday 12th October 28th of Ordinary Time Week of prayer for prisoners & their dependents 
Sunday 19th October 29th of Ordinary Time World Mission Sunday 9.30 CtK Family Mass 
Saturday 25th October Feast of the Welsh Martyrs (Clocks go back)  
Sunday 26th October 30th of Ordinary Time  
27th – 31st October school half term  
Sunday 2nd November Feast of All Saints Collection sick and retired clergy fund 
Monday 3rd November Feast of All Souls  
Saturday 8th November  3 Churches Mass of Memories tbc 
Sunday 9th Nov Dedication of the Lateran 
Basilica/Remembrance Sunday 

 

Sunday 16th Nov 33rd in Ordinary Time – World Day 
of the Poor 

9.30 CtK Family Mass 

Sunday 23rd November Feast of Christ the King 9.30 Mass CtK with CtK school 
Sunday 30th November 1st of Advent  
Sunday 7th December 2nd of Advent Sunday reading cycle Year A: weekday Year 1 
Monday 8th December Feast of the Immaculate 
Conception of Mary  

 

Sunday 14th December 3rd of Advent  
Friday 19th December end of school term  
Sunday 21st December 4th of Advent  
Wednesday 24th December Christmas Eve  Vigil Mass in each church 
Thursday 25th December Christmas Day Morning Mass in each church 
Sunday 28th December Feast of the Holy Family  
Thursday 1st January 2026 Feast of Mary, Mother of 
God 

 



 
 
 
 


